PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579692

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
IDPS, LLC				05/10/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	WILLIAM PHI	WILLIAM PHILLIP JONAS				
Street Address:	4217 EAST O	4217 EAST OCEAN BLVD.				
City:		LONG BEACH				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90803	90803				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 724		72467				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (219)464-11			166		62	
Phone: 219-462-4999						
Email:domenica@hartmanglobal-IP.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW						
Address Line 1: 2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A6-2151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN			
Signature:			/Domenica N.S. Hartman/			
Date:			10/16/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=A6-2151-Revocation-Assignment#page1.tif						

May 10, 2012

William Jonas 4217 East Ocean Blvd. Long Beach, CA 90803

IDPS, LLC c/o Brett Hanson 11400 50th Place North Plymouth, MN 55442

re: Patent #7,246,738: Package Delivery Receptacle

Dear Mr. Hanson,

I am writing to confirm the status of Patent #7,246,738 which we had previously agreed to transfer to your company. Per the assignment agreement dated Oct. 14, 2010, the full payment of the contract was due no later than Oct. 14, 2011.

As the funds were not received by me within the contract period, the ownership of the patent has reverted back to me as of the termination date of the assignment agreement.

I have enclosed a copy of the agreement along with this letter for your records.

Best Regards,

William Jonas

enc: Assignment Agreement 10/14/2010

RECORDED: 10/16/2013